
Pacific Swimming Athlete Committee 

 

Meeting Minutes 

January 6th, 2019 

7:00-8:00 p.m. 

 

Conference Call Line:  

Call in number 1-866-305-2467 

Access code 606844# 

1. Call to order: 7:04 

a. Grace, Robert, Veronica, Millie, Noah, Rachel, Cynthia, Mackenzie, Christopher, Raymond 

2. Approval of Minutes  

3. Reports: 

a. Vice Chair:  

i. New D&I Coordinator for Western Zone 

b. Senior Rep: N/A 

c. Junior Reps: N/A 

d. Zone Reps:  

i. Make Zone meetings 

e. Club Reps: N/A 

f. Social Media:  

i. New Years Resolution goal is to post more!! 

ii. Take Pictures and send over to Grace 

4. Unfinished Business:  

a. Committees 

b. Update Athlete Form 

i. Held Mrs. Fetterman on updating 

ii. Millie, Noah, Cynthia (Look for email) 

iii. New draft by next meeting, Feb 10th 

5. New Business:  

a. 2019 Update 

b. Senior WC meet - Mackenzie 

i. Unable to scratch out of finals because of lack of time 

ii. Robert & Grace to bring up issue for discussion at next LSC meeting 

c. More people involved 

d. Let more people be involved 

e. Social event among athletes 

f. Email all of teams in zones to ask for involvement from each team 

g. Email zone reps about letting teams in zones about what we are doing. Robert will write an email and 

will be sent to Mrs. Fetterman and Veronica on Thursday. On Sunday Zone reps expect an the final 

email to be sent to you to send out to the teams. 

6. Next meeting: Feb. 10th, 2019 

7. Adjourn - 7:48 

 

Committee List: 

Grace Tramack - Social Media, Governance 

Noah Camerino - Zone 1N Rep 

Chloe Kenrow - Club Development 

Audrey Nashner - Age Group 

Robert Mitchell - Governance, Finance 

Rachel Alper - Age Group  

Cynthia Le - Club Development, Diversity 

Tienna Chen - Camps 



Jivana Nagpal - Diversity, Age Group 

Sydney Lu - Social Media 

Mackenzie Lee - Social Media 

Christopher Guidi - Safe Sport, Senior 

Raymond Kang - Safe Sport 

Taylor Rohovit - Zone 2 

Taylor Thomas - Club Development, Senior 

Sophie Obbagy - Zone 3, Disability 

Daisy Fanter - Zone 4 

 

Committee Chairs: 

Senior - Allison Beebe srchair@pacswim.org  

Age Group - Kyle Kikuta agchair@pacswim.org  

Scheduling - Leo Lin scheduling@pacswim.org  

Diversity & Inclusion - Kent Yoshiwara diversity@pacswim.org  

Governance - Debbi Tucker vcops@pacswim.org  

Camps - Brian Potts camps@pacswim.org  

Club Development - Don Heidary clubdev@pacswim.org  

Safe Sport - Kelly Schott safesport@pacswim.org  

Social Media (Athletes) - Grace Tramack jrathleterep@pacswim.org  

Disability - Pam Redding disability@pacswim.org  

Zone 1 N - Jim Stretch jc_stretch@yahoo.com  

Zone 1 S - Mark Taliaferro zone1schair@pacswim.org  

Zone 2 - Peter McNamara peter@themcnamaras.com   

Zone 3 - Kevin Twohey kevin@wavesaquatics.com   

Zone 4 - Jim Morefield jdmore14@gmail.com  
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